1 JVCA – Joint Venture, Consortium or Association 

• The Consultant shall have successfully and substantially2 (at least 80%) completed 
at least two (2) construction supervision assignments for road construction or 
rehabilitation works, each with a minimum contract value equivalent to EURO 
2,500,000 (two million five hundred thousand). These assignments must have been 
completed either as a sole consultant or as a member of a 
JV/Consortium/Association, with a minimum participation share of fifty percent 
(50%). Eligible assignments shall fall within the last ten (10) years, from 1 January